The Hon Catherine King MP

Minister for Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development and Local Government
Member for Ballarat

Ref: MS24-000147

Senator the Hon. Sue Lines
President of the Senate
Parliament House
CANBERRA ACT 2600

Dear P)rsiﬁﬁ SJC/

SENATE ORDER 15 — APPOINTMENTS AND VACANCIES
Pursuant to the Order of the Senate made on 24 June 2008, please find attached for tabling the
Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development, Communications and the Arts portfolio

report relating to appointments made by the Australian Government and existing portfolio
vacancies.

This report covers the period from 23 September 2023 to 12 January 2024,

Yours sincerely

Catherine King MP

G 19 2024

Enc

PO Box 6022 Parliament House, Canberra ACT 2600 | Tel: (02) 6277 7520



Australian Government

Department of Infrastructure, Transport,
Regional Development, Communications and the Arts

Senate Order 15: Appointments and Vacancies

Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development, Communications and the Arts portfolio
Government appointments for the period 23 September 2023 to 12 lanuary 2024

Appointee Start date End date Remuneration [State /

territory of
residence

Advisory Committee for Indigenous Repaftriation
Ms Tania Donovan Member 15/12/2023 = 14/12/2026 $448 per diem WA
Australia Council Board

Ms Christine
Simpson Stokes AM Member 27110/2023 | 24/02/2025 @ $35,850 per annum WA
Australian Broadcasting Corporation

Ms Louise
McElvogue

Non-Executive Director 16/10/2023 | 15/10/2028 | $63,710 per annum NSW
Ms Nicolette Maury | Non-Executive Director | 16/10/2023 | 15/10/2028 @ $63,710 per annum NSW
Australian Jet Zero Council

Ms Maria

Member 4/12/2023 28/07/2025 Nil NSW
Fernandez

Australian Maritime Safety Authority

Ms Cha Jordanoski Member (Commonwealth

Representative) 18/10/2023 N/A Nil ACT
Australian Rail Track Corporation Limited
Mr Wayne Johnson | Managing Directorand | 44,190003 | q2/12/2028 | $817,490 per NSW
CEO annum

Australian Transport Safety Bureau

QLD
Ms Julie Bullas Commissioner 9/10/2023 8/10/2026 | $65,170 per annum
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iBundénon Trust

‘ Mr Gerald Moore

OAM Member

Ms Jasmin Shahin Member

Civil Aviation Safety Authority

' Professor Tarryn

Kille Member

15/12/2023

 12/09/2023

9/10/2023

;Firs;t:'N,;ations'" bigital:~ ih¢lu$ioﬁ~ AdVisory"Group .

Mr Jerome Cubillo Member

Dr Heron Loban Member
Freight lndustry ﬁ‘eférénée Panel

Mr Paul Ryan

Member
. Mr John Fullerton Chair
k‘l]hfras,tkrtjcturéAusk:t‘l"alia‘ .
Ms Gabrielle .
Trainor AO Chair
- Mr Mark Balnaves Member
Ms Marion Fulker
AM Member
Ms Clare Gardiner-
Barnes Member
Mr John Fitzgerald Member

National Cultural He\ritage‘c‘o,‘mmittee

Dr Geraldine Mate Member
- Ms Zoe Rimmer Member
Dr Stephen Gilchrist Member

National Film and Sound Archive Board

Ms Annette Shun

Wah Deputy Chair
Mrs Kylie Bracknell Member
‘MrSachinJob Member

National Transport Commission

15/01/2024

| 15/01/2024

6/11/2023

1/01/2024

15/12/2023
15/12/2023

15/12/2023

15/12/2023

15/12/2023

27/10/2023

27110/2023

27/10/2023 |

18/10/2023

18/10/2023

11/11/2023

11/09/2026

8/10/2026

15/01/2026

15/01/2026

51112024

| 31/12/2024

- 14/06/2024
' 14/06/2024

- 14/06/2024

 14/06/2024

14/06/2024

| 26/10/2026
| 26/10/2026 |

26/10/2026

- 17110/2026

17/10/2026

- 10/11/2026

14/12/2026  $23,710 per annum

. $23,710 per annum

$63,680 per annum :

$430 per diem

$430 per diem

$712 per diem

$890 per diem

$127,360 per
annum

$448 per diem
$448 per diem

$448 per diem

-+ $23,710 per annum

$23,710 per annum

$23,710 per annum

$63,680 per annum

$63,680 per annum

. $63,680 per annum

- $63,680 per annum

NSW

NSW
TAS

NT

QLD

VIC

SA

NSW
SA

WA

QLD

VIC

QLD
TAS

WA

NSW

WA

VIC
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Mr Jon Whelan

Ms Carolyn Walsh

Ms Olivia
Lanchester

Mr Gary Waldron

Ms Elizabeth Price

'Ms Kellie
O’Callaghan

Mr Gavin Keeley

Mr Jeff Stewart-
Harris PDM

zMr Mark McKenzie

Mr Michael May

‘Ms Kate Shaw

Mrs Karen Strange

The Hon Alannah
MacTiernan

iMs Kristy Sparrow

Dr Jessa Rogers

Mr lan Kelly

The Hon Fiona Nashé

WSA Co Limited

Mr Timothy Eddy

Commissioner

Chair

Public Lending Right Committee

Chair

Regional Development Australia

Kimberley
Deputy Chair

Barwon South West

Chair

Gippsland
Chair

Sunshine Coast Chair

Greater Whitsunday
Chair

llawarra

Chair

Mid West Gascoyne
Deputy Chair

South West
Deputy Chair

Wheatbelt
Deputy Chair

Chair

Member
Member
Member

Member

Non-Executive Director

17/10/2023

13/12/2023

26/10/2023

2/12/2023
1/01/2024

1/01/2024
1/01/2024

1/01/2024

1/01/2024

 20/11/2023

156/11/2023

15/11/2023

12/01/2024

12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024

12/01/2024

5/01/2024

- 15/07/2024

| 31/12/2025

25/10/2027

30/06/2025
30/06/2025 |

30/06/2025 |
30/06/2025

30/06/2025
30/06/2025
30/06/2025
| 30/06/2025

30/06/2025

Regional Telecommkunications Independent Review Committee

| 30/06/2025
30/06/2025
| 30/06/2025
30/06/2025

30/06/2025

| 14/12/2026

Nil

$1,247 per diem

$38,530 per annum |

Nil
Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil‘
Nil

$1070 per diem

$856 per diem
$856 per diem
$856 per diem

$856 per diem

. $88,860 per annum

SA

NSW

NSW

WA
VIC

VIC
QLD

QLD
NSW
WA
WA

WA

WA

QLD
VIC
VIC

NSW

VIC
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Ms Donna-Maree
' Vinci

Mr Ken Kanofski

Vacancies

Non-Executive Director | 4/01/2024 | 20/12/2026 | $88,860 per annum |

Vacancies remaining to be filled in the Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development,
Communications and the Arts portfolio at 12 January 2024

Portfolio Body Position

Board
Australia Post

Australian Film, Television and Radio
School Council

Australian Jet Zero Council

Australian National Maritime Museum
Council

Australian Rail Track Corporation Limited
Bundanon Trust

Civil Aviation Safety Authority
Classification

Creative Workplaces Council
Infrastructure Australia

International Air Services Commission

National Archives of Australia Advisory
Councll

National Library of Australia Council
National Museum of Australia Council
National Transport Commission
Norfolk Island

Public Lending Right Committee

Position name

Deputy Chair x1 Non-Executive Director x1

Member (Commonwealth Representative) x2

Member x2

Member x1

Non-Executive Director x1
Member x2

Deputy Chair x1 Member x1
Director x1 Member x2
Member x1

Member x4

Member x1

Deputy Chair x1

Member x1

Member x2

Commissioner x1 Deputy Chair x1
Judge x1

Member (Australian Libraries Representative) x1
Member (Author Representative) x1

Non-Executive Director | 4/01/2024  14/12/2026 = $88,860 per annum | NSW

NSW
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Regional Development Australia Chair x 1 Deputy Chair x 5
Committees
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