

The Hon Catherine King MP

Minister for Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development and Local Government Member for Ballarat

Ref: MS24-000147

Senator the Hon. Sue Lines President of the Senate Parliament House CANBERRA ACT 2600

Dear President Sue,

SENATE ORDER 15 - APPOINTMENTS AND VACANCIES

Pursuant to the Order of the Senate made on 24 June 2008, please find attached for tabling the Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development, Communications and the Arts portfolio report relating to appointments made by the Australian Government and existing portfolio vacancies.

This report covers the period from 23 September 2023 to 12 January 2024.

Yours sincerely

Catherine King MP

6 / 2 /2024

Enc

Senate Order 15: Appointments and Vacancies

Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development, Communications and the Arts portfolio Government appointments for the period 23 September 2023 to 12 January 2024

Appointee	Position	Start date	End date	Remuneration	State / territory of residence
Advisory Committe	e for Indigenous Repatria	tion			
Ms Tania Donovan	Member	15/12/2023	14/12/2026	\$448 per diem	WA
Australia Council B	oard				
Ms Christine Simpson Stokes AM	Member	27/10/2023	24/02/2025	\$35,850 per annum	WA
Australian Broadcas	sting Corporation				
Ms Louise McElvogue	Non-Executive Director	16/10/2023	15/10/2028	\$63,710 per annum	NSW
Ms Nicolette Maury	Non-Executive Director	16/10/2023	15/10/2028	\$63,710 per annum	NSW
Australian Jet Zero	Council				
Ms Maria Fernandez	Member	4/12/2023	28/07/2025	Nil	NSW
Australian Maritime	Safety Authority				
Ms Cha Jordanoski	Member (Commonwealth Representative)	18/10/2023	N/A	Nil	ACT
Australian Rail Trac	k Corporation Limited				
Mr Wayne Johnson	Managing Director and CEO	13/12/2023	12/12/2028	\$817,490 per annum	NSW
Australian Transpor	t Safety Bureau				
Ms Julie Bullas	Commissioner	9/10/2023	8/10/2026	\$65,170 per annum	QLD

Bundanon Trust						
Mr Gerald Moore OAM	Member	15/12/2023	14/12/2026	\$23,710 per annum	NSW	
Ms Jasmin Shahin	Member	12/09/2023	11/09/2026	\$23,710 per annum	NSW	
Civil Aviation Safety Authority						
Professor Tarryn Kille	Member	9/10/2023	8/10/2026	\$63,680 per annum	TAS	
First Nations Digital	First Nations Digital Inclusion Advisory Group					
Mr Jerome Cubillo	Member	15/01/2024	15/01/2026	\$430 per diem	NT	
Dr Heron Loban	Member	15/01/2024	15/01/2026	\$430 per diem	QLD	
Freight Industry Ref	erence Panel					
Mr Paul Ryan	Member	6/11/2023	5/11/2024	\$712 per diem	VIC	
Mr John Fullerton	Chair	1/01/2024	31/12/2024	\$890 per diem	SA	
Infrastructure Australia						
Ms Gabrielle Trainor AO	Chair	15/12/2023	14/06/2024	\$127,360 per annum	NSW	
Mr Mark Balnaves	Member	15/12/2023	14/06/2024	\$63,680 per annum	SA	
Ms Marion Fulker AM	Member	15/12/2023	14/06/2024	\$63,680 per annum	WA	
Ms Clare Gardiner- Barnes	Member	15/12/2023	14/06/2024	\$63,680 per annum	QLD	
Mr John Fitzgerald	Member	15/12/2023	14/06/2024	\$63,680 per annum	VIC	
National Cultural He	ritage Committee					
Dr Geraldine Mate	Member	27/10/2023	26/10/2026	\$448 per diem	QLD	
Ms Zoe Rimmer	Member	27/10/2023	26/10/2026	\$448 per diem	TAS	
Dr Stephen Gilchrist	Member	27/10/2023	26/10/2026	\$448 per diem	WA	
National Film and Sound Archive Board						
Ms Annette Shun Wah	Deputy Chair	18/10/2023	17/10/2026	\$23,710 per annum	NSW	
Mrs Kylie Bracknell	Member	18/10/2023	17/10/2026	\$23,710 per annum	WA	
Mr Sachin Job	Member	11/11/2023	10/11/2026	\$23,710 per annum	VIC	
National Transport C	Commission					

	<u></u>		Ţ ·	T- 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
Mr Jon Whelan	Commissioner	17/10/2023	15/07/2024	Nil	SA
Ms Carolyn Walsh	Chair	13/12/2023	31/12/2025	\$1,247 per diem	NSW
Public Lending Righ	nt Committee				
Ms Olivia Lanchester	Chair	26/10/2023	25/10/2027	\$38,530 per annum	NSW
Regional Development Australia					
Mr Gary Waldron	Kimberley Deputy Chair	2/12/2023	30/06/2025	Nil	WA
Ms Elizabeth Price	Barwon South West Chair	1/01/2024	30/06/2025	Nil	VIC
Ms Kellie O'Callaghan	Gippsland Chair	1/01/2024	30/06/2025	Nil	VIC
Mr Gavin Keeley	Sunshine Coast Chair	1/01/2024	30/06/2025	Nil	QLD
Mr Jeff Stewart- Harris PDM	Greater Whitsunday Chair	1/01/2024	30/06/2025	Nil	QLD
Mr Mark McKenzie	Illawarra Chair	1/01/2024	30/06/2025	Nil	NSW
Mr Michael May	Mid West Gascoyne Deputy Chair	20/11/2023	30/06/2025	Nil	WA
Ms Kate Shaw	South West Deputy Chair	15/11/2023	30/06/2025	Nil .	WA
Mrs Karen Strange	Wheatbelt Deputy Chair	15/11/2023	30/06/2025	Nil	WA
Regional Telecommunications Independent Review Committee					
The Hon Alannah MacTiernan	Chair	12/01/2024	30/06/2025	\$1070 per diem	WA
Ms Kristy Sparrow	Member	12/01/2024	30/06/2025	\$856 per diem	QLD
Or Jessa Rogers	Member	12/01/2024	30/06/2025	\$856 per diem	VIC
Mr Ian Kelly	Member	12/01/2024	30/06/2025	\$856 per diem	VIC
The Hon Fiona Nash	Member	12/01/2024	30/06/2025	\$856 per diem	NSW
WSA Co Limited					
Mr Timothy Eddy	Non-Executive Director	5/01/2024	14/12/2026	\$88,860 per annum	VIC

Ms Donna-Maree Vinci	Non-Executive Director	4/01/2024	14/12/2026	\$88,860 per annum	NSW	To a Table of the Control of the Con
Mr Ken Kanofski	Non-Executive Director	4/01/2024	20/12/2026	\$88,860 per annum	NSW	TOTAL CANADA CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

Vacancies

Vacancies remaining to be filled in the Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development, Communications and the Arts portfolio at 12 January 2024

теления и по			
Portfolio Body	Position		
Board	Position name		
Australia Post	Deputy Chair x1 Non-Executive Director x1		
Australian Film, Television and Radio School Council	Member (Commonwealth Representative) x2		
Australian Jet Zero Council	Member x2		
Australian National Maritime Museum Council	Member x1		
Australian Rail Track Corporation Limited	Non-Executive Director x1		
Bundanon Trust	Member x2		
Civil Aviation Safety Authority	Deputy Chair x1 Member x1		
Classification	Director x1 Member x2		
Creative Workplaces Council	Member x1		
Infrastructure Australia	Member x4		
International Air Services Commission	Member x1		
National Archives of Australia Advisory Council	Deputy Chair x1		
National Library of Australia Council	Member x1		
National Museum of Australia Council	Member x2		
National Transport Commission	Commissioner x1 Deputy Chair x1		
Norfolk Island	Judge x1		
Public Lending Right Committee	Member (Australian Libraries Representative) x1 Member (Author Representative) x1		

Regional Development Australia Committees Chair x 1 Deputy Chair x 5